Type:
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Date:
Model No.:
150

JUNCTION
BOX
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES VOLTAGE/WATTAGE/LAMP TYPE COLOUR
MQM1HZ= single lamp
MQM2HZ= double lamp
LD1= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LD7= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LD9= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LD10= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
LD13= MR16 LED, 24V-4W
LD26= MR16 LED, 120V-4W
6V10W=  MR16 halogen, 6V-10W
12V12W= MR16 halogen, 12V-12W
12V20W= MR16 halogen, 12V-20W
24V12W= MR16 halogen, 24V-12W
24V20W= MR16 halogen, 24V-20W
12V20WH= MR16-IR, 12V-20W, high output
SG= silver grey
EXAMPLE: MQM1HZ6V10WSG
REPLACEMENT LAMPS
ORDERING
CODE LAMP TYPE VOLTAGE/
WATTAGE
TEMPERATURE
CODE
580.0079-L MR16 Flood 6V-10W T3B (Max. 165oC)
580.0068-L
MR16-IR Flood
(high output)
12V-20W-H T2C (Max. 230oC)
580.0077-L MR16 Flood 24V-20W T2C (Max. 230oC)
580.0080-L MR16 Flood 12V-12W T3B (Max. 165oC)
580.0070-L MR16 Flood 24V-12W T3B (Max. 165oC)
580.0097-L MR16 LED 6V-4W T4A (Max. 120oC)
580.0093-L MR16 LED 12V-4W T5 (Max. 100oC)
580.0104-L MR16 LED 12V-5W T4A (Max. 120oC)
580.0106-L MR16 LED 12V-6W T4 (Max. 135oC)
580.0098-L MR16 LED 24V-4W T5 (Max. 100oC)
580.0113-L MR16 LED 120V-4W T4A (Max. 135oC)
See the complete list p. 152-154.
IN THE SAME FAMILY: CLASS 1, DIV. 2
-  3LER-HZ Series
Exit Sign
p. 71
-  RG-HZ Series
Battery Unit
p. 120-121